
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1142
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2008
KISHORI SHAKTI YOJANA
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of the States where Kishori Shakti Yojana has been introduced; and

(b) the details of the funds sanctioned/released and utilised, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI RENUKA CHOWDHURY)

(a) Kishori Shakti Yojana is being implemented in all the 35 States/UTs.

(b) Statement indicating State-wise details of funds sanctioned/released and utilized is at Annexure-I
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